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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:43:59AM

Assembly District 41

 177 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 12 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  193 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  193 

 159 MICHAEL GERSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 EZRA OGOREK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  160 

Unrecorded  33 

Assembly District 42

 2,593 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 119 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,749 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,749 

 2,216 MICHAEL GERSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARROM LUTZ-KINDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BILANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIRIS ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIRIS ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCULI FEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,236 

Unrecorded  513 

Assembly District 43

 1,652 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 66 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 13 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,731 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,731 

 1,361 MICHAEL GERSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 4 ISIRIS ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR GONZALEZ PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,370 

Unrecorded  361 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:43:59AM

Assembly District 44

 1,571 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 70 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,651 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,651 

 1,401 MICHAEL GERSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BENJAMIN DEPTITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CHRISTENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER G. REID ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAKOR GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOGGY NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISIRIS ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNE S JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION CONNERDA SILVEIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA RUTH BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CURRY SMITHSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,425 

Unrecorded  226 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:43:59AM

Assembly District 48

 411 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 31 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  446 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  446 

 345 MICHAEL GERSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIRIS ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRABEL SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL KORODNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEU WOLLMEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  362 

Unrecorded  84 

Assembly District 52

 664 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 31 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  697 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  697 

 618 MICHAEL GERSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ISIRIS ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED WHALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEAGAN PARISH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  624 

Unrecorded  73 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:43:59AM

Assembly District 57

 1,507 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 93 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,618 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,618 

 1,306 MICHAEL GERSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 EDWARD SNEWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL F. PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIRIS ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KALB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL WOLTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWNDYA L. SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LONG (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,326 

Unrecorded  292 

Assembly District 58

 255 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 9 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  267 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  267 

 203 MICHAEL GERSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 RICHARD FRANK HURLEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  204 

Unrecorded  63 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:43:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 8,830 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 431 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 91 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,352 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,352 

 7,609 MICHAEL GERSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARROM LUTZ-KINDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN DEPTITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CHRISTENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER G. REID ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAKOR GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNEWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA OGOREK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BILANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOGGY NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL F. PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIRIS ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 10 ISIRIS ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KALB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNE S JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILA GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION CONNERDA SILVEIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED WHALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRABEL SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR GONZALEZ PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL WOLTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA RUTH BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FRANK HURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CURRY SMITHSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:43:59AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 SAM LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCULI FEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWNDYA L. SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL KORODNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEAGAN PARISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEU WOLLMEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,707 

Unrecorded  1,645 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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